(c) Within five (5) business days after the Effective Date, Lombard Odier shall, in 

consideration of the releases by the Trustee in Section 3(a) of the Agreement and by the Joint 

Liquidators in the Liquidators’ Agreement, pay or cause to be paid to the Trustee the sum of Thirty- 

Six Million United States Dollars ($36,000,000.00) (the “Settlement Payment”) by wire transfer 

using the instructions set forth in Schedule 1 to this Agreement. Satisfaction of the Trustee’s 

obligations hereunder shall be conditioned on the receipt of the Settlement Payment by the Trustee.